

^

SLP(C)No. 12222 OF 2003
ITEM No.39

Court No.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12222/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2003 in WP 3490/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

M/S. OM INGOT INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Udai U Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. R K Sanghi, Adv.
Caveator (s)Mr. L H Kothari Nagpun, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 for exemption from filing O.T. and I.A. No. 2 for permission to file additional documents on record are allowed.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER