

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12222/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 11/06/2003 in WP No. 3490/2002 of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S. OM INGOT INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and c/delay in filing Rejoinder and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 20601 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 20780 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

In 12222 & 20780/03 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

In 20601/2003 Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra M Sharma, adv.

Mr. Poopali Chaurvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

..2/-

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nserved

Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh service upon u
respondent in SLP(C) NO. 20601/2003.

List after service is complete.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master