

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12222/2003

M/S. OM INGOT INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19013 of 2006 and SLP(C) NO. 20780 of 2003 - With O/Report

Date: 11/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeeva, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the petitioners do not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.3 in SLP(C)No. 20780 of 2003.

The petitioners shall take fresh steps within two weeks in SLP(C)No.

19013 of 2006 to complete the service by Registered Post A.D.

List again on 17.5.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar